Sr

10

1"

12

13

Questions

The year when A.H. compton was awarded Nobel Prize is:

Newton's law of motion do not hold in

the dilation of time applies to the timing processes which are:

A particle having mass and charge equal to that of an electron is called:

As compared to the distance measured by an observer on Earth, the distance from Earth to
a star measured by an observer in a moving spaceship would seem:

The photon of radio-waves has energy of about

Which of the following is not an example of intertial frame

Position was discovered by Carl Anderson in

Pair production is the phenomenon in which

The energy of a photon is represented by

When a platinum wire is heated, it appears yellow at

Current, voltage, resistance measuring circuit is connected with the galvanometer with the
help of switch, known as

Albert Einstein got the Nobel prize in physics for his explanation of photoelectric effect in

Answers Choice

A. 1923
B. 1927
C. 1931
D. 1935
E. None of these

A. an accelerated frame of reference
B. an unaccelerated frame of
reference

. both of these

. none of these

. Physical
Chemical

. Biological

All of these
None of these

mMoO®w» TO

Proton

Positron

Pion

Pi-meson

. Both (C) and (D)

moowp

Smaller
Lerger

Same

Much larger
None of these

moow>

1MeV
1Kev
. 10<sup>-10</sup>e v
. 10<sup>10</sup>e v

> oowp

. a body placed on the surface of
earth

B. a body placed in a car moving with
uniform velocity

C. a body placed in a car moving with
same acceleration

D. none of these

1920
1925
1928
1932

com»

A. matter is converted into energy

B. energy is converted into matter
C. light is converted into electrical
energy

D. electrical energy is converted into
light

. h/c<sup>2</sup>
h/T

. hc<sup>2</sup>

. hflc<sup>2</sup>

1600°C
900°C

1100°C
1300°C

ON switch
off switch
. function switch
none of these

1916
1919
1921
1923

DOom» DOWmP UOWP TOowP



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

If a body reaches a speed equal to the speed of light, then its mass will became

The existence of position was predicted by Dirace in

In process of annihilation of matter, the two photons produced move in opposite direction to
converse

An intertial frame of reference is a frame of reference which is

The length contraction happens only

Victor de-Brogile received the Nobel prize in physics in

Momentum is a parameter associated with

w >

oow

D.

A

C.

> OUOw

. zero
. very small

. none of these

. 1925

1930
1928

charge

. energy

mass

at rest

. moving with uniform velocity

none of these
Opposite to the direction of motion

perpendicular to the direction of

motion

D.

A

C.
D.

In any direction
1925

1932
1935

A. wave motion

C.
D.

neither wave nor particle motion
none of these



