

## ECAT Physics Chapter 19 Dawn of Modern Physics

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The year when A.H. compton was awarded Nobel Prize is:	A. 1923 B. 1927 C. 1931 D. 1935 E. None of these
2	Newton's law of motion do not hold in	A. an accelerated frame of reference B. an unaccelerated frame of reference C. both of these D. none of these
3	the dilation of time applies to the timing processes which are:	A. Physical B. Chemical C. Biological D. All of these E. None of these
4	A particle having mass and charge equal to that of an electron is called:	A. Proton B. Positron C. Pion D. Pi-meson E. Both (C) and (D)
5	As compared to the distance measured by an observer on Earth, the distance from Earth to a star measured by an observer in a moving spaceship would seem:	A. Smaller B. Lerger C. Same D. Much larger E. None of these
6	The photon of radio-waves has energy of about	A. 1 Me V B. 1 Ke v C. 10 <sup>-10</sup> e v D. 10 <sup>10</sup> e v
7	Which of the following is not an example of intertial frame	A. a body placed on the surface of earth B. a body placed in a car moving with uniform velocity C. a body placed in a car moving with same acceleration D. none of these
8	Position was discovered by Carl Anderson in	A. 1920 B. 1925 C. 1928 D. 1932
9	Pair production is the phenomenon in which	A. matter is converted into energy B. energy is converted into matter C. light is converted into electrical energy D. electrical energy is converted into light
10	The energy of a photon is represented by	A. h/c <sup>2</sup> B. h/T C. hc <sup>2</sup> D. hf/c <sup>2</sup>
11	When a platinum wire is heated, it appears yellow at	A. 1600°C B. 900°C C. 1100°C D. 1300°C
12	Current, voltage, resistance measuring circuit is connected with the galvanometer with the help of switch, known as	A. ON switch B. off switch C. function switch D. none of these
13	Albert Einstein got the Nobel prize in physics for his explanation of photoelectric effect in	A. 1916 B. 1919 C. 1921 D. 1923
		-

14	If a body reaches a speed equal to the speed of light, then its mass will became	A. zero B. very small C. infinity D. none of these
15	The existence of position was predicted by Dirace in	A. 1920 B. 1925 C. 1930 D. 1928
16	In process of annihilation of matter, the two photons produced move in opposite direction to converse	A. momentum B. charge C. energy D. mass
17	An intertial frame of reference is a frame of reference which is	A. at rest B. moving with uniform velocity C. either at rest or moving with uniform velocity D. none of these
18	The length contraction happens only	A. Opposite to the direction of motion     B. along the direction of motion     C. perpendicular to the direction of motion     D. In any direction
19	Victor de-Brogile received the Nobel prize in physics in	A. 1925 B. 1929 C. 1932 D. 1935
20	Momentum is a parameter associated with	A. wave motion B. particle motion C. neither wave nor particle motion D. none of these